
 30309 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30309 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR INTEGRATED 
PROPERTIES, LLC OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. C-16-005-201, CITY YARDS CARPENTER 
SHOP AND WATER QUALITY STORAGE BUILDING, FOR 
AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS ($4,839.00), TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS 
($161.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
THIRTY-TWO AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($278,632.75). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Integrated Properties, LLC 

of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. C-16-005-201, City Yards Carpenter Shop and 

Water Quality Storage Building, for an increased amount of $4,839.00, to release the remaining 

contingency in the amount of $161.00, for a revised contract amount of $278,632.75. 

ADOPTED: April 14, 2020 

/mem 


